Payroll deductions for benefit costs above the City benefit contribution shall be 

permitted, provided that the City shall not assume unreasonable administrative 
costs. 

8. Employees who are covered as an eligible dependent under another health 

insurance plan may waive health coverage and receive a total of one hundred 
and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per month, paid bi-weekly ($57.70) over 26 pay 
periods.  Employees who wish to waive health insurance coverage must 
complete the City of Milpitas’ “Health Insurance Waiver” indicating they agree to 
abide by the terms and conditions of the waiver.

[...]

While this Memorandum is in effect, 
neither the City nor its agents for any reason shall authorize, institute, aid, or promote 
any lockout of employees covered by this Memorandum. 

SECTION 38.00 - SEASONAL WORKERS 

38.01 Seasonal workers shall be limited to nine hundred ninety-nine (999) hours of work per 

fiscal year.  Seasonal workers shall be limited to the duties they may perform according 
to section.  Seasonal workers may operate any class C vehicle that is not equipped for a 
special purpose.  The only power equipment they may operate is equipment in the 600 &